
15°–90°

BFX 1000U

VAS 453492-2025-09



2   VELUX®  VELUX®   3

1

ø 6 mm

min 40 cm

max  
250 mm

2

3

4

5°C - 60°C



4   VELUX®  VELUX®   5

5

6

7

8

X XXX

9 

10

11 

12 

X = max. 250 mm



      

EN 13859-1:2014
Notified body: 0338

BFX

Flexible sheet for underlays for roofs

Reaction to fire: Class E

Resistance to water penetration:
- before artificial ageing:
- after artificial ageing:

Class W1
Class W1

Tensile strength in longitudinal direction:
- before artificial ageing:
- after artificial ageing:

200 N/50 mm
120 N/50 mm

Tensile strength in transverse direction:
- before artificial ageing:
- after artificial ageing:

200 N/50 mm
120 N/50 mm

Elongation in longitudinal direction:
- before artificial ageing:
- after artificial ageing:

NPD
NPD

Elongation in transverse direction:
- before artificial ageing:
- after artificial ageing:

NPD
NPD

Tear resistance:
- longitudinal direction:
- transverse direction:

NPD
NPD

Flexibility at low temperature (pliability): NPD

Artificial ageing behavior, concerning:
- resistance to water penetration:
- tensile strength:

NPD
NPD

VELUX A/S
Ådalsvej 99

DK-2970 Hørsholm
www.velux.com/ce
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6   VELUX®  VELUX®   7

14

> 6 mm

> 6 mm

13
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